PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ribbit Limited	10/30/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Clearair Technology Limited	
Street Address:	11 Updown Way	
Internal Address:	Chartham Downs	
City:	Chartham, Kent	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	CT4 7TP	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5775308

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (231)439-3940

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 231-439-3939
Email: todd@mstfirm.com
Correspondent Name: Oliver E. Todd, Jr./

Address Line 1: MacMillan, Sobanski & Todd, LLC
Address Line 2: One Maritime Plaza, 5th Floor

Address Line 4: Toledo, OHIO 43604

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1-51387

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Oliver E. Todd, Jr.

Total Attachments: 1

source=1-51387 name change#page1.tif

CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 023525 FRAME: 0682



THE COMPANIES ACT 1985

Company No. 3890083

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that

CLEARAIR TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

formerly called RIBBIT LIMITED

which name was changed by special resolution was incorporated under the **Companies Act 1985**

as a limited company on the 7th December 1999 and that the certificate of incorporation altered to meet the circumstances of the case was issued on the 14th February 2000

Given at Companies House, Cardiff the 30th October 2003

for the Registrar of Companies



for the record —

PATENT

RECORDED: 11/18/2009 REEL: 023525 FRAME: 0683